

# **Fee Schedule**

#### **Application Fees**

Applicant with a Social Work Degree (Accredited/Approved)	\$100
Applicant with Other Degree (Substantial Equivalency)	
Consultation Fee	\$50
Application Fee	\$100
Education Evaluation Fee	\$350
Social Work Student	\$0
Professional Corporation	\$100

#### **Annual Registration Fees**

Practicing	\$360
Practicing – New Graduate	\$240
Reduced registration fee new members who have graduated within the last 12 months of their	
application date.	
Electronic Social Work Practice	\$180
Eligibility limited to registered social workers in good standing in another Canadian	
jurisdiction. Restricted to electronic social work practice only.	
Non-Practicing	\$180
Student Membership	\$20
Professional Corporation (Permit)	\$360
Practicing – Temporary	\$30/mth
Effective the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of each month. Not to exceed 90 days.	

## **Other Fees**

Administrative Late Fee	\$75
Annual registration fees are due March 1 <sup>st</sup> of each year. Fees received between March 2 <sup>nd</sup> and	
March 31 <sup>st</sup> will be subject to an administration late fee.	
Reinstatement Fee	\$150
Former registrants may apply for reinstatement within 3 months of cancellation. The	
reinstatement fee is in addition to the annual registration fee.	
NSF Cheques	\$50

## Fee Administration

## **Pro-Rated Fees**

Annual registration fees are pro-rated based on the approval date to the end of the registration year (March 31).

#### Cancellation

If renewal fees are not received in full by March 31<sup>st</sup> registration will be cancelled.

# Refunds

There are no refunds for application or registration fees.

# Transferring Between Categories

Members of the College who transfer between the Practicing and Non-Practicing categories during a registration year, will be required to pay the pro-rated monthly fees in each category. Any month in which a registrant has practiced, will be considered a month in which the Practicing fees apply.

*In accordance with subsection 5-2.2 of the MCSW By-law, the Board and/or the Registrar may at its discretion waive or reduce any fee or assessment payable by an applicant, member or student.*